GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3143

ANSWERED ON:11.12.2014

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FOR DEVELOPMENT OF RENEWABLE ENERGY SOURCES
Bidhuri Shri Ramesh

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government provides financial assistance for development and encouragement of renewable energy sources in the country and if so, the details thereof;

(b) the details of private electricity companies of various States including Delhi which are encouraging solar energy, wind energy, biomass energy plants;

(c) the details of funds distributed as subsidy for encouraging these companies during the last three years and the current year, State-wise; and

(d) the details of electricity generated by these companies from renewable energy sources during the last three years and the current year?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL & NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL)

(@): The Ministry of New and Renewable Energy (MNRE) provides financial assistance for development and encouragement of renewable energy sources in the country. The details of central financial assistance presently being provided under various programmes is given in Annexure-|.

(b),(c)&(d): The state-wise details of electricity companies of various States including Delhi which have been released funds as subsidy/generation based incentive and amount of electricity generated by them during the last three years are given at Annexure-Il.
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